DIGI-STEM®DIGI-STEM®
Thermometer and
Transmitter Systems
Measure Process Temperatures
with Digital Accuracy
Rigid & Remote Sensor Systems
RTD or Thermocouple Output
PW1200 03/07 Rev E

5(800) 421-2853  •  FAX (828) 658-0728 • www.palmerwahl.com
03/07 Rev E
DST200-300 Series Ordering Guide
DST200, DST300, DST310, DSX300, DSX310 METER & PROBE ORDERING GUIDE
Insert Model Number Code in white boxes at bottom of table to construct Part Number for product desired.
Insert Price in white boxes at right to find Total price for product desired.
Code Meter Description (Select One)
DST200 Meter, 0.0° to 199.9°F (-20.0° to 130.0°C), Battery Powered Display, (Battery included)
DST300 Meter, 0.0° to 300°F, (Not available in C), Battery Powered Display, (Battery included)
DST300NB Meter, 0.0° to 300°F, (Not available in C), Battery Powered Display, (No Battery included 2)
DST310 Meter, 200° to 800°F (100° to 425°C), Battery Powered Display, (Battery included)
DST310NB Meter, 200° to 800°F (100° to 425°C), Battery Powered Display, (No Battery included 2)
DSX300 Meter, 0.0° to 300°F (-18.0° to 150.0°C), Loop Powered, 4-20mA Display Transmitter
DSX310 Meter, 200° to 800°F (100° to 425°C), Loop Powered, 4-20mA Display Transmitter Discontinued
Code Scale  (2 International orders require a no battery unit due to shipping regulations regarding lithium batteries)
F or C Fahrenheit or Celsius   Stop here if ordering Meter only. To order Meter with Rigid Stem Sensor -
continue below. To order Meter with Remote Stem Sensor see page 4, and order as a separate line item.
DIGI-STEM® RIGID STEM SENSORS
Start here →
if ordering
Replacement Probe
only
Code Rigid Probe (This Code is not required if ordering complete unit)  (Select One)
DSTP Grounded Stem (for DST Display Meters)
DSXP Ungrounded Stem (for DSX Display Transmitters)
Code Process Connections  (Select One)
12 1/2" NPT Fitting (Standard)
13 3/4" NPT Adapter
20 1-1/4" x 18 NEF2 Thermowell Adapter
30 1-1/2" Diameter 3-A Sanitary Std. 74-03, Welded    (Stem Material Codes 2 or 3 only)
31 2" Diameter 3-A Sanitary Std. 74-03, Welded          (Stem Material Codes 2 or 3 only)
32 2-1/2" Diameter 3-A Sanitary Std. 74-03, Welded    (Stem Material Codes 2 or 3 only)
33 3" Diameter 3-A Sanitary Std. 74-03, Welded          (Stem Material Codes 2 or 3 only)
50 Union Thermowell Fitting, 1-1/4" x 18 NEF2
Code Stem Type  (Select One)
1 Cut to Length (User), 12" Std  (Shipped in 6" increments thereafter)
2 Cut to Length (Factory)
3 Brazed
4 Welded (included with all 3A Connections)
5 Spring Loaded (not available with Connection Code 50)
Code Stem Material  (Select One)
1 304SS, Temp Rating 400°F (204°C) (Standard)
2 316SS, Temp Rating 400°F (204°C)
3 316SS, Temp Rating 900°F (482°C)
4 304SS, Temp Rating 900°F (482°C)
Code Stem Tip Diameter  (Select One)
2 1/4" Diameter (Standard)
3 3/8" Diameter with Stem Adapter
4 1/2" Diameter with Stem Adapter
5 7/16" Diameter with Stem Adapter, Tapered
6 7/16" Diameter with Stem Adapter, not Tapered
Insert Model Number Code in
white boxes below to construct
Part Number for product desired.
Code Stem Lengths 1 (Select One)
01-12 1" to 12" (12" Std) (Specify exact length desired)
13-99
13" to 99" add per inches over 12"
(Specify exact length desired)
over 99" in length (Specify exact length desired)
* If choosing item with No Charge
please check line to select.
1 Fractional Lengths available: A =1/4", B =1/2", C = 3/4" Example: 08C = 8-3/4". 2 For International orders a no battery unit is recommended due to shipping regulations regarding lithium batteries.
Continue here →
if ordering complete unit
6 (800) 421-2853  •  FAX (828) 658-0728 • www.palmerwahl.com
Prices and Specifications are subject to change without notice
DST200-300 Series Ordering Guide
DIGI-STEM REMOTE STEM SENSORS
Insert Model Number Code in white boxes at bottom of table to construct Part Number for product desired.
Insert Price in white boxes at right to find Total price for product desired.
Code Remote Probe   Start here when ordering a Remote Stem Sensor separately or as part of a complete unit with a Meter.
DSTP Grounded Stem (for DST Display Meters)
DSXP Ungrounded Stem ( for DSX Display Transmitters)
Code Remote Cable Type (and/or Remote Probe) (add to Base price)
40 PVC - Temperature Rating 221°F (105°C)
41 Teflon Covered
42 Armored
44 Coiled (TPE Insulated only)
Code Remote Cable Lengths 1 (add to Base price)
01-06 Codes 40, 41 or 42, 6 foot length Standard (Code 06) (Specify exact length desired, 01 = 1 ft, etc)
07-99 Codes 40 or 41, PVC or Teflon, 7 to 99 ft - add per ft over 6' (Specify exact length desired, 07 = 7 ft, etc)
07-99 Code 42, Armored, 7 to 99 ft - add per foot over 6' (Specify exact length desired), 07 = 7 ft, etc
01 Code 44, Coiled only, (5:1 Expansion Ratio) 1 foot length Standard (Code 01)
02-04 Code 44, Coiled only, add per ft over 1 ft (Specify exact length desired 02 = 2 ft, etc)
Code Remote Stem Material  (add to Base price)
1 304SS, Temperature Rating 400°F (204°C) (Standard)
2 316SS, Temperature Rating 400°F (204°C)
3 316SS, Temperature Rating 900°F (482°C)
4 304SS, Temperature Rating 900°F (482°C)
Code Remote Stem Tip Diameter/Termination  (add to Base price)
2 1/4" Diameter (Standard)
3 3/8" Diameter with Stem Adapter
4 1/2" Diameter with Stem Adapter
5 7/16" Diameter with Stem Adapter, Tapered
6 7/16" Diameter with Stem Adapter, not Tapered
8 TC817 Style Piercing Probe w Handle (Note: if ordering this, Part Number ends here)
Code Remote Stem Connections/Fittings (insert 0 if not applicable)  (add)
1 1/2" NPT Compression
2 1/2" NPT Compression w/ 3/4" NPT Adapter.
3 1-1/4" x 18 NEF2 Thermowell Adapter
5 Union Thermowell Fitting, 1-1/4" x 18 NEF2
6A 1-1/2" Diameter 3-A Sanitary Std 74-03, Welded 2
6B 2" Diameter 3-A Sanitary Std 74-03, Welded 2
6C 2-1/2" Diameter 3-A Sanitary Std 74-03, Welded 2
6D 3" Diameter 3-A Sanitary Std 74-03, Welded 2
7 1/2" NPT - Brazed
8 1/2" NPT - Welded (Included w/ all 3A Connections)
9 1/2" NPT - Spring Loaded
Insert Model Number Code in
white boxes below to construct
Part Number for product desired.
Code Remote Stem Lengths 3 (add to Base price)
01-12 1" to 12" (12" Standard) Specify exact length desired : ________
13-99 13" to 99" (add per inches over 12") Specify length: ________
over 99" in length (Specify exact length desired)
* If choosing item with No Charge please check line to select.
1 01= 1 foot, 02 =2 feet, 03 = 3 feet, etc. 2 Remote Stem Material Codes 2 or 3 only. 3 Fractional Lengths available: A =1/4", B =1/2", C = 3/4" Example: 08C = 8-3/4"
7(800) 421-2853  •  FAX (828) 658-0728 • www.palmerwahl.com
Continued Innovation Since 1836
ISO9001:2008 CERTIFIED
WARRANTY
PMO
Prices and Specifications are subject to change without notice
ADDITIONAL OPTIONS FOR DIGI-STEM THERMOMETERS
Order as separate line items from Meter Model Numbers
Code Range Expansion Options
D1284-2 Range Expansion, DST310/DSA31, -30/125°C
D1284-3 Range Expansion, DST200F, -50/200°F - FM Approved (Discontinued)
D1284-4 Range Expansion, DST200F, -50/1450°F  (Stem Material Codes 3 & 4 only)
DSA20 Range Expansion, DST200C, 0/199.9°C
DSA21 Range Expansion, DST200C, -20/150°C
DSA30 Range Expansion, DST300F, 0.0/600°F  (Stem Material Codes 3 & 4 only)
DSA31F Range Expansion, DST310F, 0/800°F  (Stem Material Codes 3 & 4 only)
DSA31C Range Expansion, DST310C, 0/425°C  (Stem Material Codes 3 & 4 only)
Code Secondary Element Options
DSA204-3 Secondary Element Direct RTD Access 3-wire
DSA204-4 Secondary Element Direct RTD Access 4-wire
DSA205J Secondary Element Type J Thermocouple
DSA205K Secondary Element Type K Thermocouple
DSA392HP Secondary Element Stem/Wahl 392HP Meter
DSA392M Secondary Element Stem/Wahl 392 Meter
Code Cables
DSAC392HP Interface Cable, Wahl 392HP Meter
DSAC392M Interface Cable, Wahl 392 Meter
Code Batteries
DSA3060 Lithium Battery, Type C, 3.6V
DSA3061 Alkaline Battery, Type C, 1.5V, Set of 2
Code Certifications
DSAFMT DST Intrinsically Safe Ratings: Class I, II, III, Division 1 & 2, Groups A, B, C, D, E, F, & G Discontinued
DSAFMX DSX Intrinsically Safe Ratings: Class I, II, III, Division 1 & 2, Groups A, B, C, D, E, F, & G Discontinued
DSTNIST NIST Calibration Test Report
Code Miscellaneous Options
DSA3020 Tube Cutter 1/8" x 1-1/8"
DSA3030 Wall Mount Bracket
DSA3032 Security Screw Kit (Screws, washers, security wire seal, instructions. Installed when purchased with meter)
DSA3033 Security Wire Seals, 10/pack, Toolless, 8", SS Wire
DSA3121 High Humidity/Moisture Resistant Conformal Coating for DST units (Standard on DSX units)
DSA3130 Thermowell Adapter Kit
13146 90 Degree Elbow Specify Back Connection(B), Left(L) or Right Side(R) Mount
DST200-300 Series Ordering Guide

5(800) 421-2853  •  FAX (828) 658-0728 • www.palmerwahl.com
03/07 Rev E
DST200-300 Series Ordering Guide
DST200, DST300, DST310, DSX300, DSX310 METER & PROBE ORDERING GUIDE
Insert Model Number Code in white boxes at bottom of table to construct Part Number for product desired.
Insert Price in white boxes at right to find Total price for product desired.
Code Meter Description (Select One)
DST200 Meter, 0.0° to 199.9°F (-20.0° to 130.0°C), Battery Powered Display, (Battery included)
DST300 Meter, 0.0° to 300°F, (Not available in C), Battery Powered Display, (Battery included)
DST300NB Meter, 0.0° to 300°F, (Not available in C), Battery Powered Display, (No Battery included 2)
DST310 Meter, 200° to 800°F (100° to 425°C), Battery Powered Display, (Battery included)
DST310NB Meter, 200° to 800°F (100° to 425°C), Battery Powered Display, (No Battery included 2)
DSX300 Meter, 0.0° to 300°F (-18.0° to 150.0°C), Loop Powered, 4-20mA Display Transmitter
DSX310 Meter, 200° to 800°F (100° to 425°C), Loop Powered, 4-20mA Display Transmitter Discontinued
Code Scale  (2 International orders require a no battery unit due to shipping regulations regarding lithium batteries)
F or C Fahrenheit or Celsius   Stop here if ordering Meter only. To order Meter with Rigid Stem Sensor -
continue below. To order Meter with Remote Stem Sensor see page 4, and order as a separate line item.
DIGI-STEM® RIGID STEM SENSORS
Start here 
if ordering
Replacement Probe
only
Code Rigid Probe (This Code is not required if ordering complete unit)  (Select One)
DSTP Grounded Stem (for DST Display Meters)
DSXP Ungrounded Stem (for DSX Display Transmitters)
Code Process Connections  (Select One)
12 1/2" NPT Fitting (Standard)
13 3/4" NPT Adapter
20 1-1/4" x 18 NEF2 Thermowell Adapter
30 1-1/2" Diameter 3-A Sanitary Std. 74-03, Welded    (Stem Material Codes 2 or 3 only)
31 2" Diameter 3-A Sanitary Std. 74-03, Welded          (Stem Material Codes 2 or 3 only)
32 2-1/2" Diameter 3-A Sanitary Std. 74-03, Welded    (Stem Material Codes 2 or 3 only)
33 3" Diameter 3-A Sanitary Std. 74-03, Welded          (Stem Material Codes 2 or 3 only)
50 Union Thermowell Fitting, 1-1/4" x 18 NEF2
Code Stem Type  (Select One)
1 Cut to Length (User), 12" Std  (Shipped in 6" increments thereafter)
2 Cut to Length (Factory)
3 Brazed
4 Welded (included with all 3A Connections)
5 Spring Loaded (not available with Connection Code 50)
Code Stem Material  (Select One)
1 304SS, Temp Rating 400°F (204°C) (Standard)
2 316SS, Temp Rating 400°F (204°C)
3 316SS, Temp Rating 900°F (482°C)
4 304SS, Temp Rating 900°F (482°C)
Code Stem Tip Diameter  (Select One)
2 1/4" Diameter (Standard)
3 3/8" Diameter with Stem Adapter
4 1/2" Diameter with Stem Adapter
5 7/16" Diameter with Stem Adapter, Tapered
6 7/16" Diameter with Stem Adapter, not Tapered
Insert Model Number Code in
white boxes below to construct
Part Number for product desired.
Code Stem Lengths 1 (Select One)
01-12 1" to 12" (12" Std) (Specify exact length desired)
13-99
13" to 99" add per inches over 12"
(Specify exact length desired)
over 99" in length (Specify exact length desired)
* If choosing item with No Charge
please check line to select.
1 Fractional Lengths available: A =1/4", B =1/2", C = 3/4" Example: 08C = 8-3/4". 2 For International orders a no battery unit is recommended due to shipping regulations regarding lithium batteries.
Continue here 
if ordering complete unit
6 (800) 421-2853  •  FAX (828) 658-0728 • www.palmerwahl.com
Prices and Specifications are subject to change without notice
DST200-300 Series Ordering Guide
DIGI-STEM REMOTE STEM SENSORS
Insert Model Number Code in white boxes at bottom of table to construct Part Number for product desired.
Insert Price in white boxes at right to find Total price for product desired.
Code Remote Probe   Start here when ordering a Remote Stem Sensor separately or as part of a complete unit with a Meter.
DSTP Grounded Stem (for DST Display Meters)
DSXP Ungrounded Stem ( for DSX Display Transmitters)
Code Remote Cable Type (and/or Remote Probe) (add to Base price)
40 PVC - Temperature Rating 221°F (105°C)
41 Teflon Covered
42 Armored
44 Coiled (TPE Insulated only)
Code Remote Cable Lengths 1 (add to Base price)
01-06 Codes 40, 41 or 42, 6 foot length Standard (Code 06) (Specify exact length desired, 01 = 1 ft, etc)
07-99 Codes 40 or 41, PVC or Teflon, 7 to 99 ft - add per ft over 6' (Specify exact length desired, 07 = 7 ft, etc)
07-99 Code 42, Armored, 7 to 99 ft - add per foot over 6' (Specify exact length desired), 07 = 7 ft, etc
01 Code 44, Coiled only, (5:1 Expansion Ratio) 1 foot length Standard (Code 01)
02-04 Code 44, Coiled only, add per ft over 1 ft (Specify exact length desired 02 = 2 ft, etc)
Code Remote Stem Material  (add to Base price)
1 304SS, Temperature Rating 400°F (204°C) (Standard)
2 316SS, Temperature Rating 400°F (204°C)
3 316SS, Temperature Rating 900°F (482°C)
4 304SS, Temperature Rating 900°F (482°C)
Code Remote Stem Tip Diameter/Termination  (add to Base price)
2 1/4" Diameter (Standard)
3 3/8" Diameter with Stem Adapter
4 1/2" Diameter with Stem Adapter
5 7/16" Diameter with Stem Adapter, Tapered
6 7/16" Diameter with Stem Adapter, not Tapered
8 TC817 Style Piercing Probe w Handle (Note: if ordering this, Part Number ends here)
Code Remote Stem Connections/Fittings (insert 0 if not applicable)  (add)
1 1/2" NPT Compression
2 1/2" NPT Compression w/ 3/4" NPT Adapter.
3 1-1/4" x 18 NEF2 Thermowell Adapter
5 Union Thermowell Fitting, 1-1/4" x 18 NEF2
6A 1-1/2" Diameter 3-A Sanitary Std 74-03, Welded 2
6B 2" Diameter 3-A Sanitary Std 74-03, Welded 2
6C 2-1/2" Diameter 3-A Sanitary Std 74-03, Welded 2
6D 3" Diameter 3-A Sanitary Std 74-03, Welded 2
7 1/2" NPT - Brazed
8 1/2" NPT - Welded (Included w/ all 3A Connections)
9 1/2" NPT - Spring Loaded
Insert Model Number Code in
white boxes below to construct
Part Number for product desired.
Code Remote Stem Lengths 3 (add to Base price)
01-12 1" to 12" (12" Standard) Specify exact length desired : ________
13-99 13" to 99" (add per inches over 12") Specify length: ________
over 99" in length (Specify exact length desired)
* If choosing item with No Charge please check line to select.
1 01= 1 foot, 02 =2 feet, 03 = 3 feet, etc. 2 Remote Stem Material Codes 2 or 3 only. 3 Fractional Lengths available: A =1/4", B =1/2", C = 3/4" Example: 08C = 8-3/4"
7(800) 421-2853  •  FAX (828) 658-0728 • www.palmerwahl.com
Continued Innovation Since 1836
ISO9001:2008 CERTIFIED
WARRANTY
PMO
Prices and Specifications are subject to change without notice
ADDITIONAL OPTIONS FOR DIGI-STEM THERMOMETERS
Order as separate line items from Meter Model Numbers
Code Range Expansion Options
D1284-2 Range Expansion, DST310/DSA31, -30/125°C
D1284-3 Range Expansion, DST200F, -50/200°F - FM Approved (Discontinued)
D1284-4 Range Expansion, DST200F, -50/1450°F  (Stem Material Codes 3 & 4 only)
DSA20 Range Expansion, DST200C, 0/199.9°C
DSA21 Range Expansion, DST200C, -20/150°C
DSA30 Range Expansion, DST300F, 0.0/600°F  (Stem Material Codes 3 & 4 only)
DSA31F Range Expansion, DST310F, 0/800°F  (Stem Material Codes 3 & 4 only)
DSA31C Range Expansion, DST310C, 0/425°C  (Stem Material Codes 3 & 4 only)
Code Secondary Element Options
DSA204-3 Secondary Element Direct RTD Access 3-wire
DSA204-4 Secondary Element Direct RTD Access 4-wire
DSA205J Secondary Element Type J Thermocouple
DSA205K Secondary Element Type K Thermocouple
DSA392HP Secondary Element Stem/Wahl 392HP Meter
DSA392M Secondary Element Stem/Wahl 392 Meter
Code Cables
DSAC392HP Interface Cable, Wahl 392HP Meter
DSAC392M Interface Cable, Wahl 392 Meter
Code Batteries
DSA3060 Lithium Battery, Type C, 3.6V
DSA3061 Alkaline Battery, Type C, 1.5V, Set of 2
Code Certifications
DSAFMT DST Intrinsically Safe Ratings: Class I, II, III, Division 1 & 2, Groups A, B, C, D, E, F, & G Discontinued
DSAFMX DSX Intrinsically Safe Ratings: Class I, II, III, Division 1 & 2, Groups A, B, C, D, E, F, & G Discontinued
DSTNIST NIST Calibration Test Report
Code Miscellaneous Options
DSA3020 Tube Cutter 1/8" x 1-1/8"
DSA3030 Wall Mount Bracket
DSA3032 Security Screw Kit (Screws, washers, security wire seal, instructions. Installed when purchased with meter)
DSA3033 Security Wire Seals, 10/pack, Toolless, 8", SS Wire
DSA3121 High Humidity/Moisture Resistant Conformal Coating for DST units (Standard on DSX units)
DSA3130 Thermowell Adapter Kit
13146 90 Degree Elbow Specify Back Connection(B), Left(L) or Right Side(R) Mount
DST200-300 Series Ordering Guide